

CS-

Roop Rani & Ors

vs Kajal Chandok & Ors

10.08.2018

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. Be checked and registered.

Present: Sh Inderjeet Singh, Counsel for plaintiff

Heard. Perused the file.

Issue summons of the suit to defendants on filing of PF/RC and Speed Post returnable on 22.10.2018. Counsel for plaintiff also prays for dasti summons. Let dasti summons be also given to the plaintiff as prayed for.

Steps to be taken within a week. Tracking report be filed on the next date of hearing.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
ADJ-02(SHD)/KKD/Delhi
10.08.2018