

16.03.2020

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, counsel for plaintiffs.
Defendant no.2 in person on behalf of remaining defendants as well.
PW-1 Sh. Swinder Pal Chandhok (plaintiff no.3) is present.

Defendant no.2 seeks passover by stating that his counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court. At his request, be awaited.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02

Called again at 01:00 PM.

Present: As before.

Now adjournment is being sought by the defendant on the ground that the counsel would not be able to come today. In view of the Advisory No. 27/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020 issued by Hon'ble High Court, the request for adjournment on behalf of defendant is accepted for today. However, considering the fact that the plaintiffs are senior citizens, last and final opportunity is being extended to the defendants to conclude the cross examination of PW-1 on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on **29.04.2020**. Date has been given as per the convenience of counsel for defendants.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 16.03.2020