

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

01.08.2022

Sr. Citizen Case

Present : S. Inderjeet Singh, Counsel for plaintiffs with PW1.
Mr. Vinod Malhotra, Counsel for all defendants.

PW-1 further cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff requests to take off record affidavit filed of Roop Rani. Heard. Request allowed.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff requests for closure of evidence of plaintiffs. At such request, the evidence of plaintiff stands closed.

List the matter for evidence of defendants by way of affidavits.

Affidavit in evidence of defendants' witnesses be filed within 10 days prior to next date of hearing with advance copy to the other side to facilitate cross.

To come up for DE on 29.10.2022 at 12.00pm.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 01.08.2022