

ROOP RANI Vs. KAJAL CHANDOK AND OTHERS

24.01.2023

SENIOR CITIZEN CASE

Present : S. Inderjeet Singh, Counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff No.1 in person.
Ms. Shweta Marathi, Proxy for Mr. Vinod Kumar Malthora, Counsel for defendants. She seeks pass over.

Be awaited.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 24.01.2023

11.15am

Present : S. Inderjeet Singh, Counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff No.1 in person.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Malthora, Counsel for defendants through VC with Ms. Shweta Marathi, Proxy Counsel.

Matter is pending for arguments on two applications of defendants filed U/o 8 rule 1A(3) CPC dated 29.10.2022 and another for taking on record list of witnesses.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that he will straightway argue on the application without filing any reply thereto.

Arguments heard on both the applications as addressed by ld. Counsel for parties.

List the matter for orders on same on 08.02.2023.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 24.01.2023