

03.03.2023

Present: Ms. Simran, proxy for Sh. Siddharth Dev, ld.
counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.
Since matter was fixed for PE.
At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff filed affidavit of PW.
Persual of same reveals that it has been typed on front page,
whereas as per new practising guidelines of Hon'ble High
Court to be effected w.e.f. 01.11.2022, it should be typed on
both sides of page. Hence, same is returned to proxy
counsel for plaintiff with directions to file the same on next
date of hearing in proper format.
Ld. counsel for plaintiff is directed to comply order dated
27.09.2022.
Matter is adjourned.
Matter be listed for PE on 22.08.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
03.03.2023