

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for all the plaintiffs
along with plaintiff no.3 in person.
Sh. Vinod Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants
along with defendant no.2 in person.

Matter is listed for DE. DW-5 Hitesh Bhola is present.
Evidence affidavit of DW-5 and DW-6 were filed on
06.11.2023. Copy already supplied.

DW-5 examined, cross examined and discharged.

DW-6 is also present. It is already 4:44pm.

DW-6 discharged unexamined.

Defendants are directed to file all the evidence affidavits
of defendants witnesses within 15 days from today with an advance
copy to the plaintiffs.

Put up for examination and cross-examination of DW-6
and further defendant evidence on 01.12.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.11.2023