

CS 101/2015 968/16

**MS JAKSON ENGINEERS LTD Vs. MS PIXION VISION P
LTD**

15.05.2024

At 2:15pm

Present: Sh. Rituparn Uniyal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with AR of the plaintiff company namely Sh.
Arindam Triptahi in person.
None for the defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same
is taken on record.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application u/s
151 CPC.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant. No reply
to the application u/s 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of
defendant till date despite opportunity granted.

In view of the circumstances, the right of the
defendant to file reply to the application u/s 151 CPC stands
closed.

Heard on the application.

In view of the submissions and considering the
contents of the application, the present application u/s 151 CPC
is hereby allowed. Sh. Arindam Triptahi is substituted as AR of
plaintiff in the present matter.

**Application u/s 151 CPC is accordingly disposed
off.**

(2)

Evidence affidavit of PW Sh. Arindam Triptahi is already on record.

Examination in chief of PW-1 Sh. Arindam Tripathi concluded. He is discharged in the present matter.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff wants to examine some other plaintiff witnesses in the present case. He further submits that he will move an appropriate application in this regard. Let the same be filed within 15 days from today with an advance copy to defendant through speed post. Plaintiff is directed to file postal receipts and tracking report in this regard on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **23.07.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.05.2024.