

CS 968/16

**MS JAKSON ENGINEERS LTD Vs. MS PIXION VISION P
LTD**

23.07.2024

At 10:39am

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh.
Rituparan Uniyal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

Plaintiff has not taken steps for examining plaintiff witnesses in the present matter.

Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that father of the main counsel has expired on 25.06.2024 and therefore, he could not take steps in the present matter for examining the plaintiff witnesses in the present matter. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for PE on 15.10.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.07.2024