

03.10.2024
AT 01:35 PM

Present: Sh. Ashish Pannu, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Anurag Kumar and Ms. Komal Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant in person

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant.
Same is taken on record.

Amended plaint was filed on 15.04.2024.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that plaintiff be directed to supply copy of the entire paper book.

Plaintiff is directed to supply the entire paper book of the present suit to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant within three days from today under due acknowledgment.

Upon receipt of paper book, defendant is directed to file written statement and affidavits of admission and denial of documents within 30 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file replication and is directed to file affidavits of admission and denial of documents, if require, within 15 days thereafter with an advance copy to the defendant.

Parties are directed to produce original documents on the next date of hearing.

- : 2 : -

Parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for the purpose of affidavits of admission and denial of documents as well as recording of their statements under Order X CPC.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues on 04.02.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.10.2024