

37 CS 101/2015 968/16

MS JAKSON ENGINEERS LTD Vs. MS PIXION VISION P
LTD

05.06.2026

At 2:28pm

Present: Sh. Dhruv Pandey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

I.A. No.1/2026 (registered today) (Application U/s 151 CPC.).

An application under Section 151 CPC for change in marking of PW-1 documents (I.A. No.1/2026) and copy of order dated 25.03.2026 filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Application and file perused.

By way of present application, plaintiff wants that the letter dated 07.08.2011 be treated as part of Mark C.

In view of the submissions and contentions made in the application, present application is hereby allowed. **The letter dated 07.08.2012 is considered as part of Mark C.**

Application (I.A. No.1/2026) is accordingly disposed of.

Put up for final arguments on **01.07.2026.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.06.2026