

5 EX 122/26

GIRDHAR GOPAL Vs. MANISHA BERA

08.08.2026

Present: Sh. Prashant Saxena, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh.
Abhishek Gupta, Ld. counsel for DH along with Sh.
Girdhar Gopal, DH in person

Perusal of the record reveals that on the last date of hearing, warrant of possession has been issued in respect of the property bearing No.14-A-1, out of Khasra No.1047/824/1, situated in the area of Village Chandrawali, Abadi of East Krishna Nagar Extension, Shahdara, Delhi-51 shown in red colour in the site plan. As per report, warrant of possession could not be executed as the property has been sealed by Canara Bank, Arya Samaj Road, Block -15, WEA Karol Bagh, Delhi-110005.

An application filed on behalf of DH under Order XXI r/w Section 151 CPC (IA No.1/2026) seeking direction to Canara Bank. Accordingly, notice of this application be issued to the Manager, Canara Bank, Block-15, WEA Karol Bagh, Delhi-110005 on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Be put up on **03.09.2026**.

(Mukesh Kumar)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.08.2026